NORTHERN REGION  Safety Managers

Northern Region

Ann Baker

Phone:  406.329.3237

e-Mail:  abaker@fs.fed.us
Beaverhead-Deerlodge National Forest

Doug Russell

Phone:  406. 683.3891
e-Mail:  drussell01@fs.fed.us
Bitterroot National Forest

Dave Campbell

Phone:  406.821.3269

e-Mail:  dcampbell04@fs.fed.us

Idaho Panhandle National Forest

Jeffrey Frank

Phone:  208.765.7265

e-Mail:  jfrank01@fs.fed.us
Clearwater National Forest

Sheila Kopczynski

Phone:  208.476-8213
e-Mail:  kopczynski@fs.fed.us
Custer National Forest

Fred Prange

Phone:  406.657.6200 ext. 223

e-Mail:  fprangev@fs.fed.us
Flathead National Forest
Lisa Krueger (Acting)
Phone:  406.584.5427
e-Mail:  lkrueger@fs.fed.us
Gallatin National Forest
Lynn Burton (Detail)
Phone:   406.522.2540
e-Mail:  lburton@fs.fed.us
Helena National Forest
Steve Wyatt

Phone:  406.266.3425

e-Mail:  swyatt@fs.fed.us
Kootenai National Forest
Mike Balboni

Phone:   406.295.4693

e-Mail:  mbalboni@fs.fed.us
Lewis & Clark National Forest
Mike Wolfe

Phone:  406.791.7748
e-Mail:  mwolfe@fs.fed.us
Lolo National Forest
Ralph Revello

Phone:   406.329.3798

e-Mail:  rrevello@fs.fed.us
Nez Perce National Forest
David “Buck” Seals

Phone:   208.983.1950
e-Mail:  dseals@fs.fed.us
Dakota Prairie Grassland

Charlie Betz

Phone:   701.250.4443 ext.  104
e-Mail:  cbetz@fs.fed.us
Aerial Fire Depot

MaryLou Chigbrow 
Phone:  406.329.4931
e-Mail:  mchigbrow@fs.fed.us
Regional DASHO
Kathy McAllister

Phone:   406.329-3311
e-Mail:  kmcallister@fs.fed.us
Washington OfficeS&H

Dick King

Phone:  202-401-4470

e-Mail:  dickking@fs.fed.us
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USDA

Forest Service

Northern Region
Occupational
Safety And
Health Program

Management, Supervisor, and Employee Responsibilities

PROVIDING A SAFE

AND HEALTHFUL WORKING ENVIRONMENT


sAFETY & HEALTH LAW           29 CFR 1960
Management Responsibilities:

-Provide safe and healthful workplace and working conditions

-Operate an occupational safety and health program

 Designate agency official authority to manage & administer program

-Acquire, maintain, and require use of safety equipment & PPE

-Comply with standards

-Assure prompt abatement of hazards

-Establish procedures to protect employees against reprisal

-Assure response to employee reports of hazardous conditions

-Assure anonymity of employees who report

-Assure employee representatives accompany inspections

-Operate an occupational safety and health management system

-Provide safety and health training for supervisors

-Provide safety and health training for employees responsible for inspections 

-Provide safety and health training for safety committee members

-Keep injury/illness records for evaluation and corrective action

-Provide reports to Department of Labor

-Set goals and objectives for reducing accidents, injuries, illness

-Establish procedures for evaluating program effectiveness

-Performance evaluation for management and supervisors

-Ensure financial and personnel resources are available to effectively implement program

-Ensure financial resources are available for abatement, monitoring, program promotion, technical references, and medical surveillance

-Authorize safety and health personnel to utilize outside resources.

Supervisor’s Responsibilities:

-Workplace free from recognized hazards

-Compliance with rules, regulations, orders

-Provide motivation, training, direction, controls, recognition, and equipment

-Monitoring and inspecting:  operations and facilities

-Investigating and reporting

-Identify/initiate corrective measures

-Ensure employee participation

-Recognize exemplary safety accomplishments

-Protect employees from reprisal

-Job Hazard Analysis

-Employee Safety Orientations

-Motor Vehicles

-Provide personal protective equipment (PPE)

-Employee Reports of Unsafe/Unhealthful Working Conditions

-HazCom:  MSDS, Training, Labeling

-Employee Training

Employees’ Responsibilities:

-Comply with rules, regulations, orders

-Comply with work rules, practices, procedures

-Use safety equipment, personal protective equipment

-Report unsafe conditions

-Report accidents/incidents

-Employee Rights:

-Protected from reprisal

-Right to decline a task

-Right to report to Fed-OSHA

-Right to remain anonymous

-Authorized time to participate







